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IHSA Girls State Championships - 11/16/2018 to 11/17/2018

Hosted By Evanston Township High School

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA: 1:41.68 2011@ Fenwick

K Farley-Sepe, H Wickham, M Schneider, C Barron

POOL: 1:41.68 2010% Fenwick

Farley-Sipe, Wickham, Schneider, Barron

NAT.: 1:38.13 2018# Fossil Ridge, CO

B Stewart, Z Bartel, C Gillilan, K Alons

AUTO1:44.54

CONS1:46.44

IHSA $1:48.39

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

SCN1 1:41.95 AUTO

Armstrong, Megan Jr Ponte, Rachel Sr

Jump, Mallory Sr Suda, Caitlin Fr

25.59 29.01 23.4623.89

RSRY2 1:42.12 AUTO

Ye, Athena Sr Brault, Elyssa So

Mueller, Kathryn Sr Licari, Linda Sr

25.30 29.15 23.3224.35

NT3 1:43.39 AUTO

Richardson, Audrey 11 Gridley, Kaelyn Fr

Venn, Kasey Sr Ohr, Joelle 11

26.63 29.00 23.1524.61

NV4 1:43.82 AUTO

Salafatinos, Athena Sr Kale, Divya Sr

Ruan, Tiffanie So Stege, Kristen Sr

26.51 28.99 23.3624.96

BARR5 1:44.05 AUTO

O'Leary, Bridget Sr Kitzman, Catherine Sr

Reader, Lilian Fr Penrod, Ally Sr

26.93 29.13 23.4824.51

LYN6 1:44.10 AUTO

Mitchell, Megan Jr Credit, Grace Sr

Gannon, Mary Kate Sr McMeen, Eleanor So

26.72 29.24 23.5624.58

B - Final

GDW7 1:45.48 CONS

Denenberg, Jane Sr Murphy, Megan Sr

Morris, Kate So Field, Madi 11

27.13 29.26 24.2124.88

NC8 1:45.71 CONS

Johnson, Lisa Sr Collins, Paige So

Puccini, Alexa Jr Sanders, Jessica 10

27.12 29.35 24.5024.74

WCHI9 1:45.98 CONS

Sego, Kelly Jr Sego, Ashley Fr

Herwig, Michaela Jr Kinerk, Annabelle 11

26.70 30.15 23.8925.24

HC10 1:46.21 CONS

Quinones, Melanie 10 Fuechtman, Rachel Sr

Gruvberger, Anna Jr Biegel, Lauren 9

27.12 29.42 24.3525.32

STEV11 1:46.63 IHSA

Carollo, Ashley Sr Nyborg, Jessica So

Rzeznick, Claudia Fr O'Donnell, Maddy 11

26.16 30.27 24.4325.77

FEN12 1:46.83 IHSA

Drumm, Katie Jr Stahl, Perri Sr

Drumm, Lindsey Fr Correa, Paulina Sr

26.57 30.44 23.9225.90

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA: 1:41.68 2011@ Fenwick

K Farley-Sepe, H Wickham, M Schneider, C Barron

POOL: 1:41.68 2010% Fenwick

Farley-Sipe, Wickham, Schneider, Barron

NAT.: 1:38.13 2018# Fossil Ridge, CO

B Stewart, Z Bartel, C Gillilan, K Alons

AUTO1:44.54

CONS1:46.44

IHSA $1:48.39

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SCN1 1:42.48 qAUTO

Armstrong, Megan Jr Ponte, Rachel Sr

Jump, Mallory Sr Suda, Caitlin Fr

25.80 29.00 23.7323.95

RSRY2 1:42.83 qAUTO

Ye, Athena Sr Brault, Elyssa So

Mueller, Kathryn Sr Licari, Linda Sr

25.32 28.98 23.6924.84

NT3 1:42.94 qAUTO

Richardson, Audrey 11 Gridley, Kaelyn Fr

Venn, Kasey Sr Ohr, Joelle 11

26.51 28.74 23.2124.48

LYN4 1:43.53 qAUTO

Mitchell, Megan Jr Credit, Grace Sr

Gannon, Mary Kate Sr McMeen, Eleanor So

26.79 29.10 23.2924.35

BARR5 1:43.57 qAUTO

O'Leary, Bridget Sr Kitzman, Catherine Sr

Reader, Lilian Fr Penrod, Ally Sr

26.62 28.95 23.1424.86

NV6 1:43.91 qAUTO

Salafatinos, Athena Sr Kale, Divya Sr

Ruan, Tiffanie So Stege, Kristen Sr

26.35 29.20 23.7024.66

GDW7 1:44.99 qCONS

Denenberg, Jane Sr Murphy, Megan Sr

Morris, Kate So Field, Madi 11

27.08 29.53 23.8724.51

NC8 1:45.65 qCONS

Johnson, Lisa Sr Collins, Paige So

Puccini, Alexa Jr Sanders, Jessica 10

26.94 29.51 24.7324.47

WCHI9 1:45.70 qCONS

Sego, Kelly Jr Sego, Ashley Fr

Herwig, Michaela Jr Kinerk, Annabelle 11

26.49 30.20 23.8525.16

HC10 1:45.76 qCONS

Quinones, Melanie 10 Glowniak, Anna Sr

Gruvberger, Anna Jr Fuechtman, Rachel Sr

27.34 29.07 24.0525.30

FEN11 1:46.53 qIHSA

Drumm, Katie Jr Stahl, Perri Sr

Drumm, Lindsey Fr Correa, Paulina Sr

26.92 29.86 24.1025.65

STEV12 1:46.95 qIHSA

Carollo, Ashley Sr Nyborg, Jessica So

Rzeznick, Claudia Fr O'Donnell, Maddy 11

26.19 30.84 24.1725.75

DGN13 1:46.97 IHSA

Sevcik, Jaye Sr Benge, Libby Jr

Asay, Olivia Fr Phillips, Jessica Jr

27.95 29.26 23.6626.10

MV14 1:47.18 IHSA

Willhite, Kellie Jr Siwicki, Lucy 11

Stone, Rylee Sr Bludgen, Laurel Jr

27.26 30.22 23.8625.84

VH15 1:47.25 IHSA

Yoon, Claudia So Zhang, Emma 9

Skatchkov, Alexsandra Jr Petereit, Drew Sr

27.36 30.68 23.8725.34

SCE16 1:47.26 IHSA

Mruk, Sophia Fr Jania, Mary Jr

Swartz, Lauren So Sypolt, Brianna 11

27.71 29.06 24.6225.87

EVAN17 1:47.61 IHSA

Raedle, Lane 11 Weber, Hana 12

Consiglio, Lily 9 Tingley, Cassis 12

27.32 30.94 24.2225.13

DGS18 1:47.64 IHSA

Molnar, Nicole 12 Scheiblein, Melanie Jr

Padavic, Madeline 10 Selig, Jorie 11

28.54 29.21 23.8026.09

LWC19 1:47.76 IHSA

McGowan, Keara So Senese, Cetta Sr

Dutka, Belle 12 Jager, Madi Jr

26.39 30.82 24.4726.08

ST.I20 1:47.85 IHSA

Veliz, Isabel Sr Egan, Annie So

Tiv, Kira Jr Brainin, Summer So

27.46 30.53 24.4825.38

OSW21 1:48.39 IHSA

Evans, Riley Sr Szadorski, Abby So

Szadorski, Alexa So Jasek, Mikayla Jr

27.28 30.01 24.5026.60

MUND22 1:48.74

Bowes, Angela 11 Kasemets, Adry So

Hay, Kate 12 Kordik, Angela 12

27.79 29.76 24.9226.27

NCP23 1:48.94

Piechnik, Veronica Fr Borawski, Olivia 12

Shimada, Hannah Fr Schober, Evy 11

28.22 30.14 25.0525.53

LIB24 1:49.33

Heard, Anna 11 Eastmond, Alex So

Gleason, Emma Jr Rankin, Paige 11

28.47 31.57 24.0825.21
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IHSA Girls State Championships - 11/16/2018 to 11/17/2018

Hosted By Evanston Township High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

BEN25 1:49.40

Fitzgerald, Maura 9 Torres, Tabitha 10

Meehan, Catherine 12 Devine, Jillian 11

27.94 30.76 24.1926.51

PLFN26 1:49.44

Hayes, Kellynn Sr Spangler, Lauren 12

Kershner, Samantha Jr Sonnenberg, Karly 10

28.61 30.92 24.7025.21

LWE27 1:50.06

Binkowski, Braelyn Jr Pearson, Alicia Jr

DiSera, Lexi 9 Winter, Kristina Jr

27.57 30.50 24.5027.49

LPT28 1:50.37

Merk, Lindsey Jr Bogdan, Hayley 9

Johnson, Emily Sr Wengel, Alyssa 10

26.27 32.83 24.9726.30

WV29 1:50.59

Farber, Rebecca Sr Filipiak, Elle 9

Hunt, Lily Sr Mears, Kylie 10

27.97 32.20 24.2926.13

U-N30 1:51.22

Fudge, Hadley 10 Culp, Lilly Sr

Kovalaske, Poleena Sr Haerr, Olivia 9

28.44 30.57 25.0627.15

WA31 1:51.66

Olivo, Annabel Fr Bastian, Sophie Jr

Jenkins, Gina Sr Leonard, Chloe 11

27.28 32.14 24.8627.38

RI32 1:52.51

Quilty, Maria Sr Sholl, Olivia 9

DePover, Mikayla Sr Smithson, Allyson 10

28.38 30.89 26.9326.31

SHG33 1:53.04

Blair, Cami 12 Mizeur, Mary Clare 10

Viele, Olivia So Blair, Lauren 10

28.45 31.37 26.2326.99

BYRN34 1:54.07

Schilling, Kate 9 Groharing, Hailey 10

Clark, Avery 9 Drezen, Katie Sr

28.97 32.04 24.1828.88

CCTN35 1:54.51

Bernacchi, Megan Jr Feddersen, Lauren Sr

Gile, Elizabeth Sr Vani, Pranali 12

29.65 31.03 27.0426.79

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

IHSA: 1:46.69 2016@ Georgia White

POOL: 1:46.69 2016% Georgia White

NAT.: 1:41.55 2015# Katie Ledecky

AUTO1:48.80

CONS1:50.65

IHSA $1:55.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GDW SoMorris, Kate1 1:49.68 CONS

25.46 27.24 28.6028.38

BARR SrO'Leary, Bridget2 1:50.12 CONS

25.64 27.37 28.7528.36

PLFN JrDavis, Jessica3 1:50.42 CONS

25.77 27.90 28.4128.34

NV SoStege, Rachel4 1:50.50 CONS

25.43 27.75 28.4628.86

BLMT SrRink, Macy5 1:50.72 IHSA

25.12 27.54 29.1828.88

RSRY SrTavierne, Anne6 1:51.72 IHSA

B - Final

PLFN JrFranckowiak, Kali7 1:51.61 IHSA

26.38 28.25 28.8628.12

MCH SrLange, Payton8 1:51.96 IHSA

25.78 28.10 28.8529.23

ST.I SoTaute, Abbey9 1:52.27 IHSA

26.12 28.76 28.1729.22

ATWB SrHaake, Elissa10 1:52.43 IHSA

26.63 28.12 29.2528.43

BARR FrBucaro, Emily11 1:53.03 IHSA

26.18 28.48 29.1529.22

LIB JrGleason, Emma12 1:55.68   1.0

26.31 29.40 29.8830.09

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

IHSA: 1:46.69 2016@ Georgia White

POOL: 1:46.69 2016% Georgia White

NAT.: 1:41.55 2015# Katie Ledecky

AUTO1:48.80

CONS1:50.65

IHSA $1:55.10

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GDW SoMorris, Kate1 1:49.81 qCONS

25.55 27.55 28.6028.11

RSRY SrTavierne, Anne2 1:49.82 qCONS

26.03 27.71 28.2627.82

BARR SrO'Leary, Bridget3 1:49.93 qCONS

25.70 27.65 28.4628.12

NV SoStege, Rachel4 1:50.22 qCONS

25.62 27.95 28.1528.50

BLMT SrRink, Macy5 1:50.33 qCONS

25.43 27.72 28.7328.45

PLFN JrDavis, Jessica6 1:51.09 qIHSA

26.18 28.30 28.3428.27

PLFN JrFranckowiak, Kali7 1:51.10 qIHSA

26.40 27.77 28.8228.11

ATWB SrHaake, Elissa8 1:51.28 qIHSA

25.71 27.77 29.4928.31

MCH SrLange, Payton9 1:52.11 qIHSA

25.72 28.13 29.0029.26

ST.I SoTaute, Abbey10 1:52.21 qIHSA

26.27 28.49 28.2729.18

LIB JrGleason, Emma11 1:52.37 qIHSA

26.64 28.56 28.4228.75

BARR FrBucaro, Emily12 1:52.48 qIHSA

26.44 28.72 28.4428.88

B-S JrKelly, Sydney13 1:52.68 IHSA

26.14 28.32 29.1329.09

VH SoCraffey, Casey14 1:52.69 IHSA

26.06 28.47 28.9129.25

RSRY SrLicari, Linda15 1:52.73 IHSA

25.94 28.32 29.2729.20

PAL JrSmith, Jane16 1:52.94 IHSA

26.25 28.46 29.1429.09

GDW SrRosenthal, Molly17 1:53.47 IHSA

26.76 28.78 28.9129.02

EVAN 10Long, Erin18 1:53.52 IHSA

26.22 28.62 29.1929.49

NV JrHarder, Isabella19 1:53.54 IHSA

25.96 28.26 29.7729.55

JCBS SoTokarz, Jennifer20 1:54.34 IHSA

26.67 28.80 29.3729.50

LYN SrLynch, Mariclaire21 1:54.50 IHSA

26.19 28.51 30.0529.75

VH SoLong, Anna22 1:55.09 IHSA

26.78 29.04 29.0130.26

SCN JrPhillips, Mary Kate23 1:55.12

26.19 28.55 30.5029.88

NT FrWendel, Leslie24 1:55.14

26.52 29.13 29.2730.22

LF JrJoachim, Kendra25 1:55.16

26.69 29.10 29.3230.05

OSW FrLeubner, Molly26 1:55.24

27.20 29.04 29.1729.83

LPT SrJohnson, Emily27 1:55.39

26.27 28.88 30.1330.11

NT FrWendel, Alexis28 1:55.47

27.05 29.68 29.1029.64

PND SrAmerman, Ashton29 1:55.55

27.10 29.39 29.4629.60

EDVL JrBushell, Josie30 1:55.63

26.00 29.31 30.1230.20

FEN FrGrasser, Ryan31 1:55.71

26.78 28.98 30.0229.93

SCN JrMaxwell, Sydney32 1:55.91

26.80 29.14 29.9130.06

HER FrLumsden, Mollie33 1:56.10

26.85 29.80 29.4530.00

NC SoWeigel, Samantha34 1:56.28

27.26 29.67 29.0230.33

HC SrLynch, Kiernan35 1:56.34

26.88 29.70 30.3729.39

B-S SoRygula, Emily36 1:56.50

26.99 28.82 30.7429.95

WRN SrChurch, Alyssa37 1:56.89

26.51 29.26 31.0330.09

SCE SoSupple, Madison38 1:57.12

26.75 29.60 30.1630.61

LWE JrWinter, Kristina39 1:57.49

27.37 30.13 30.1629.83

RA SoCushing, Ali40 1:58.09

26.73 29.73 30.7630.87
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IHSA Girls State Championships - 11/16/2018 to 11/17/2018

Hosted By Evanston Township High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#2  Girls 200 Yard Free)

WA SrJenkins, Gina41 1:58.13

27.26 30.05 30.3930.43

CCTN SrGile, Elizabeth42 1:58.61

26.99 29.64 31.0630.92

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

IHSA: 2:00.27 2016@ Ema Rajic

POOL: 2:00.27 2016% Ema Rajic

NAT.: 1:53.82 2009# Dagny Knutson

AUTO2:01.69

CONS2:04.02

IHSA $2:09.29

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MS JrWagner, Annika1 2:00.13@AUTO

26.20 31.56 27.4434.93

RSRY SrVanOvermeiren, Sydney2 2:01.49 AUTO

26.13 30.74 29.4535.17

LYN JrDunn, Callahan3 2:02.41 CONS

26.22 30.83 29.3636.00

NV JrParkinson, Maxine4 2:03.03 CONS

26.58 31.44 29.3935.62

SCN SrJump, Mallory5 2:03.68 CONS

SCHB FrMollin, Nina6 2:06.78 IHSA

26.99 31.73 30.8137.25

B - Final

FMD JrKuehn, Sophia7 2:04.98 IHSA

27.10 30.83 29.4337.62

WES FrBrede, Chloe8 2:05.82 IHSA

27.58 30.68 29.8137.75

WCHI JrSego, Kelly9 2:07.25 IHSA

27.23 30.41 31.6337.98

BARR FrReader, Lilian10 2:07.73 IHSA

27.04 32.91 30.1737.61

OSW SrGiles, Emily11 2:08.43 IHSA

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

IHSA: 2:00.27 2016@ Ema Rajic

POOL: 2:00.27 2016% Ema Rajic

NAT.: 1:53.82 2009# Dagny Knutson

AUTO2:01.69

CONS2:04.02

IHSA $2:09.29

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MS JrWagner, Annika1 2:00.94 qAUTO

26.52 31.62 27.3135.49

SCN SrJump, Mallory2 2:01.29 qAUTO

25.59 29.61 29.7136.38

LYN JrDunn, Callahan3 2:01.79 qCONS

26.08 30.28 29.7035.73

RSRY SrVanOvermeiren, Sydney4 2:01.91 qCONS

26.39 31.16 29.5334.83

NV JrParkinson, Maxine5 2:02.37 qCONS

26.52 30.76 29.1735.92

SCHB FrMollin, Nina6 2:03.88 qCONS

27.13 31.98 29.0835.69

FMD JrKuehn, Sophia7 2:04.37 qIHSA

26.97 30.37 29.4137.62

OSW SrGiles, Emily8 2:05.06 qIHSA

26.57 30.46 30.8937.14

WCHI JrSego, Kelly9 2:05.17 qIHSA

26.95 30.46 30.9636.80

WES FrBrede, Chloe10 2:05.26 qIHSA

27.57 30.40 29.9837.31

BARR FrReader, Lilian11 2:05.93 qIHSA

26.82 32.65 29.4237.04

NT SrVenn, Kasey12 2:05.98 qIHSA

26.43 33.65 31.4534.45

RSRY SrRankin, Samantha13 2:06.23 IHSA

26.96 31.35 30.6037.32

LYN SoMeehan, Margaret14 2:06.34 IHSA

27.58 31.99 30.2736.50

SCE JrJania, Mary15 2:06.37 IHSA

27.40 32.59 30.1736.21

SCN SoBaxter, Payton16 2:06.97 IHSA

27.45 32.14 30.2237.16

NC SoCollins, Paige17 2:07.28 IHSA

26.38 32.94 30.7937.17

GDW FrO'Connell, Katie18 2:07.45 IHSA

27.84 31.79 30.7037.12

ST.I JrSchiml, Madison19 2:07.63 IHSA

27.30 32.62 30.1537.56

SCHB JrMollin, Hana20 2:07.67 IHSA

27.98 31.34 30.4737.88

CBDL SoHuggins, Madeline21 2:07.96 IHSA

27.94 33.25 30.5436.23

OSW SoSzadorski, Abby22 2:08.80 IHSA

28.63 32.38 31.2236.57

U-N SrCulp, Lilly23 2:09.25 IHSA

27.79 33.23 31.0737.16

WCHI FrSego, Ashley24 2:09.35

28.35 33.27 31.3136.42

HP SrSmith, Abby25 2:09.89

26.69 33.46 30.7738.97

EDVL SoGremaud, Phoebe26 2:10.18

27.84 31.57 30.7839.99

OP FrOsga, Teagan27 2:10.22

27.89 31.81 31.0439.48

B-S SrEdmier, Paige28 2:11.10

27.73 33.64 30.9638.77

BARR SrPritchett, Maria29 2:11.30

27.96 33.12 30.6739.55

CLC JrGindorf, Julia*30 2:12.00

27.93 33.49 31.5439.04

LWC SrSenese, Cetta*30 2:12.00

27.85 34.77 32.1337.25

DUN SoWeaver, Taylor32 2:12.04

28.50 31.19 31.2341.12

DGN FrAsay, Olivia33 2:12.25

28.02 33.25 31.0639.92

FEN SoBurek, Tatum34 2:12.34

28.27 33.61 31.1639.30

CS SoFalsey, Jenna35 2:14.05

27.61 33.67 31.4341.34

MUND SoKasemets, Adry36 2:16.23

28.18 35.23 34.6638.16

RG FrGasparini, Ella37 2:16.29

28.76 35.39 32.4739.67

CCTN JrBernacchi, Megan38 2:18.31

29.31 35.30 32.9840.72

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

IHSA: 21.99 2012@ Olivia Smoliga

POOL: 21.99 2012% Olivia Smoliga

NAT.: 21.64 2015# Abbey Weitzeil

AUTO23.23

CONS23.58

IHSA $24.37

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSW JrCooper, Grace1 22.36 AUTO

MV SoStone, McKenna2 22.85 AUTO

RSRY SrYe, Athena3 23.08 AUTO

OP SrUngaretti, Natalie4 23.09 AUTO

NT FrNovelline, Carly5 23.22 AUTO

NV SoCiezczak, Megan6 23.64 IHSA

B - Final

NV SrStege, Kristen7 23.57 CONS

RBOY SoCaras, Nhia8 23.91 IHSA

LYN SoMcMeen, Eleanor9 23.96 IHSA

U-U FrMa, Sally10 24.14 IHSA

VH SrPetereit, Drew11 24.29 IHSA

GS SrDevine, Catherine12 24.31 IHSA

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

IHSA: 21.99 2012@ Olivia Smoliga

POOL: 21.99 2012% Olivia Smoliga

NAT.: 21.64 2015# Abbey Weitzeil

AUTO23.23

CONS23.58

IHSA $24.37

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSW JrCooper, Grace1 22.40 qAUTO

MV SoStone, McKenna2 22.89 qAUTO

NT FrNovelline, Carly3 23.01 qAUTO

RSRY SrYe, Athena4 23.16 qAUTO

OP SrUngaretti, Natalie5 23.40 qCONS

NV SoCiezczak, Megan6 23.48 qCONS

NV SrStege, Kristen7 23.60 qIHSA

RBOY SoCaras, Nhia8 23.62 qIHSA

GS SrDevine, Catherine9 23.94 qIHSA

U-U FrMa, Sally10 23.95 qIHSA

VH SrPetereit, Drew*11 24.03 qIHSA
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IHSA Girls State Championships - 11/16/2018 to 11/17/2018

Hosted By Evanston Township High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#4  Girls 50 Yard Free)

LYN SoMcMeen, Eleanor*11 24.03 qIHSA

WV SrFarber, Rebecca13 24.07 IHSA

LWC SoMcGowan, Keara14 24.09 IHSA

LYN JrTuerk, Eleanor15 24.13 IHSA

LWW SoMoeller, Lea16 24.14 IHSA

FEN SrStahl, Perri17 24.22 IHSA

ST.I SoBrainin, Summer18 24.29 IHSA

SCN SrLewis, Kayleigh19 24.30 IHSA

SCN FrSuda, Caitlin20 24.31 IHSA

U-N SrKovalaske, Poleena21 24.34 IHSA

GS JrKachkin, Alexis22 24.36 IHSA

NN SoSimonson, Megan23 24.37 IHSA

EVAN  9Consiglio, Lily24 24.39

PEK SrMcDaniels, Kelen25 24.44

WRN SrBarker, Carissa26 24.47

CHC SrHieser, Maddie27 24.49

DGN JrPhillips, Jessica28 24.52

SCE SoSwartz, Lauren*29 24.53

MV JrPatterson, Aimee*29 24.53

DGN SoCarlson, Amelia*29 24.53

HC SrFuechtman, Rachel32 24.54

BARR SoSchwengel, Alyssa33 24.55

HP FrGoldin, Alexandra34 24.58

IMSA SrO'Connor, Colleen35 24.60

WA FrOlivo, Annabel36 24.69

FEN SrCorrea, Paulina37 24.70

WV SrHunt, Lily38 24.72

BYRN SrDrezen, Katie39 24.78

RI SrQuilty, Maria40 24.89

OSW JrJasek, Mikayla41 24.92

EDVL SoNaylor, Allison*42 24.93

OP JrSegal, Sara*42 24.93

LWE JrPearson, Alicia44 24.96

AND SrMurphy, Bailey45 25.24

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 507.55 2003@ Christina Loukas

POOL: 469.55 2007% Lisi Rowland

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

EVAN 12Hogan, Lucy1 450.90   16.0

VH JrLandis, Allison2 418.10   13.0

NT JrLipsey, Katie3 415.50   12.0

NA SrKelly, Eva4 413.65   11.0

NV SrCarlson, Samantha5 411.95   10.0

RH SrHellinga, Abigail6 409.05   9.0

NCP FrAlonso, Sequoia7 408.45   7.0

NT JrMcNally, Erin8 407.90   5.0

BARR JrKing, Anna Mae9 404.30   4.0

DAN JrSpringer, Gabi10 403.80   3.0

EVAN JrOtwell, Jamie11 383.95   2.0

DGN SrJohnson, Madison12 356.95   1.0

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 507.55 2003@ Christina Loukas

POOL: 469.55 2007% Lisi Rowland

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

EVAN 12Hogan, Lucy1 334.85 q

NA SrKelly, Eva2 305.90 q

NCP FrAlonso, Sequoia3 302.10 q

NT JrLipsey, Katie4 300.15 q

NT JrMcNally, Erin5 296.65 q

VH JrLandis, Allison6 295.40 q

NV SrCarlson, Samantha*7 292.95 q

DAN JrSpringer, Gabi*7 292.95 q

EVAN JrOtwell, Jamie9 292.75 q

RH SrHellinga, Abigail10 290.75 q

DGN SrJohnson, Madison11 289.50 q

BARR JrKing, Anna Mae12 287.15 q

PRSP SrMalone, Madison13 286.35

NV SoRiehs, Jane14 284.15

STRL SrRumbolz, Zaina15 283.75

GN JrAbbott, Lucie16 279.70

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 507.55 2003@ Christina Loukas

POOL: 469.55 2007% Lisi Rowland

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

EVAN 12Hogan, Lucy1 210.55 q

NT JrLipsey, Katie2 200.50 q

NA SrKelly, Eva3 192.70 q

GN JrAbbott, Lucie4 192.30 q

NCP FrAlonso, Sequoia5 191.70 q

RH SrHellinga, Abigail6 188.45 q

VH JrLandis, Allison7 188.25 q

DGN SrJohnson, Madison8 187.75 q

DAN JrSpringer, Gabi9 187.65 q

BARR JrKing, Anna Mae10 186.20 q

NT JrMcNally, Erin11 186.05 q

NV SrCarlson, Samantha12 185.25 q

NV SoRiehs, Jane13 184.95 q

PRSP SrMalone, Madison14 184.70 q

STRL SrRumbolz, Zaina15 184.65 q

EVAN JrOtwell, Jamie16 183.85 q

PAL SoGonzalez Posso, Anais17 182.10

HC SoTischke, Roslyn18 182.00

ST.I JrLennon, Ellie19 180.05

BG JrWilson, Vivian20 178.45

CS JrGiglio, Madison21 178.05

YRK SrKammerdiener, Birgitte22 177.75

OP SrLever, Sophie23 175.95

PLFN SoSpangler, Amanda24 175.75

LYN JrUdziela, Andrea25 174.45

OP JrRuff, Yasmin26 174.20

MARI FrCorrea, Isabel27 174.10

HER JrSmithson, Amelie28 173.20

MS JrBond, Riley29 172.90

MS JrBond, Bronwyn30 172.65

PRSP SrSchroeter, Julia31 172.20

RSRY SoKlimavicius, Paige32 171.85

CCTN SoHong, Hannah*33 170.55

LYN SrStotz, Lilly*33 170.55

BG SoKarsten, Gillian35 170.50

NML JrWeber, Anya36 168.50

OL SrCipriani, Jenna37 167.50

DEER JrJones, Murphy38 165.85

HER FrBlumenfeld, Allyson39 165.20

HC SrStevens, Leah40 162.15

WASH JrJenkins, Julia41 161.20

SCE SrCarne, Lauren*42 160.35

SPF JrBilinsky, Katlyn*42 160.35

SCN JrAtkins, Ava44 158.25

LCPK SoCurtis, Caitlyn45 152.60

MMAC FrManos, Abby46 146.05

MOL JrPuglisi, Taylor47 140.10

BLMT FrBoulware, Nataya48 9.60

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

IHSA: 53.09 2009@ Olivia Scott

POOL: 53.13 2000% Mary Descenza

NAT.: 51.53 2015# Kathryn McLaughlin

AUTO54.45

CONS55.63

IHSA $57.99

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RSRY SrYe, Athena1 54.05 AUTO

25.68 28.37

SCN SrJump, Mallory2 54.44 AUTO

25.17 29.27

LPT JrMerk, Lindsey3 55.24 CONS

25.83 29.41

LYN SrGannon, Mary Kate4 55.45 CONS

25.93 29.52

LIB JrGleason, Emma5 55.70 IHSA

26.01 29.69

RSRY SrMueller, Kathryn6 56.00 IHSA

26.00 30.00

B - Final

U-U SoBroaders, Reed7 54.84 CONS

25.70 29.14

NC SoCollins, Paige*8 55.16 CONS

25.98 29.18

NC JrPuccini, Alexa*8 55.16 CONS

25.27 29.89

ST.I JrTiv, Kira10 56.20 IHSA

26.34 29.86

VH JrSkatchkov, Alexsandra11 56.23 IHSA

26.43 29.80

HC JrGruvberger, Anna12 56.50 IHSA

26.42 30.08
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#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

IHSA: 53.09 2009@ Olivia Scott

POOL: 53.13 2000% Mary Descenza

NAT.: 51.53 2015# Kathryn McLaughlin

AUTO54.45

CONS55.63

IHSA $57.99

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SCN SrJump, Mallory1 53.72 qAUTO

24.99 28.73

RSRY SrYe, Athena2 54.67 qCONS

25.75 28.92

LPT JrMerk, Lindsey3 55.08 qCONS

25.78 29.30

LYN SrGannon, Mary Kate4 55.16 qCONS

25.79 29.37

LIB JrGleason, Emma5 55.19 qCONS

26.40 28.79

RSRY SrMueller, Kathryn6 55.24 qCONS

26.26 28.98

NC JrPuccini, Alexa7 55.46 qCONS

25.28 30.18

NC SoCollins, Paige8 55.62 qCONS

26.24 29.38

U-U SoBroaders, Reed9 55.66 qIHSA

25.93 29.73

VH JrSkatchkov, Alexsandra10 56.00 qIHSA

25.82 30.18

HC JrGruvberger, Anna11 56.13 qIHSA

26.51 29.62

ST.I JrTiv, Kira12 56.19 qIHSA

26.24 29.95

LYN SrPrendergast, Grace13 56.22 IHSA

26.23 29.99

NT SoPelzek, Greta14 56.36 IHSA

26.65 29.71

HP SrSmith, Abby15 56.56 IHSA

26.25 30.31

MV SrStone, Rylee16 57.05 IHSA

26.44 30.61

GDW SrDenenberg, Jane17 57.25 IHSA

27.10 30.15

LWE JrBinkowski, Braelyn18 57.35 IHSA

26.64 30.71

NT FrWendel, Leslie19 57.37 IHSA

26.79 30.58

WCHI JrHerwig, Michaela20 57.38 IHSA

26.21 31.17

OSW SrEvans, Riley21 57.53 IHSA

26.60 30.93

FEN FrDrumm, Lindsey22 57.56 IHSA

26.87 30.69

PLFN JrKershner, Samantha23 57.57 IHSA

26.85 30.72

WRN SoStingle, Annalise24 57.61 IHSA

26.85 30.76

EVAN  9Consiglio, Lily25 57.63 IHSA

26.75 30.88

WV SrHunt, Lily26 57.73 IHSA

26.63 31.10

FEN JrDrumm, Katie27 57.77 IHSA

26.72 31.05

U-C JrMcKula, Ava28 57.82 IHSA

26.83 30.99

BARR SoPritchett, Emma29 57.99 IHSA

26.92 31.07

BARR SrKitzman, Catherine30 58.04

27.55 30.49

OSW SoSzadorski, Alexa31 58.10

27.21 30.89

SCN JrDelRosario, Izabella32 58.16

26.42 31.74

NCP FrPiechnik, Veronica33 58.19

26.96 31.23

GDW SrMurphy, Megan34 58.35

28.14 30.21

U-N SrCulp, Lilly35 58.51

27.02 31.49

DGN FrAsay, Olivia36 58.58

27.73 30.85

STEV FrRzeznick, Claudia37 58.76

27.11 31.65

CCTN SrGile, Elizabeth38 59.07

27.61 31.46

ST.I SrVeliz, Isabel39 59.14

27.55 31.59

RH SoKitzman, Elena40 59.37

27.38 31.99

WA JrBastian, Sophie41 59.47

27.26 32.21

RI SrDePover, Mikayla42 59.63

27.47 32.16

SHG SoViele, Olivia43 59.95

27.90 32.05

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

IHSA: 48.88 2011@ Olivia Smoliga

POOL: 49.57 2012% Gabby Sims

NAT.: 47.09 2015# Abbey Weitzeil

AUTO50.29

CONS51.13

IHSA $52.98

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSW JrCooper, Grace1 49.60 AUTO

23.59 26.01

MV SoStone, McKenna2 49.75 AUTO

23.86 25.89

NT FrNovelline, Carly3 50.41 CONS

24.23 26.18

OP SrUngaretti, Natalie4 50.50 CONS

24.47 26.03

GDW SoMorris, Kate5 50.78 CONS

24.39 26.39

NV SoRuan, Tiffanie6 51.29 IHSA

24.61 26.68

B - Final

RSRY SoGeriane, Jessica7 51.41 IHSA

24.74 26.67

PLFN JrDavis, Jessica8 51.55 IHSA

25.10 26.45

LZ SrGoushchina, Sophia9 51.79 IHSA

24.81 26.98

NCP FrShimada, Hannah10 51.85 IHSA

25.17 26.68

BLMT SrRink, Macy11 52.23 IHSA

25.40 26.83

SCN SrLewis, Kayleigh12 52.40 IHSA

25.28 27.12

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

IHSA: 48.88 2011@ Olivia Smoliga

POOL: 49.57 2012% Gabby Sims

NAT.: 47.09 2015# Abbey Weitzeil

AUTO50.29

CONS51.13

IHSA $52.98

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSW JrCooper, Grace1 49.29%qAUTO

23.45 25.84

NT FrNovelline, Carly2 49.86 qAUTO

24.18 25.68

MV SoStone, McKenna3 50.20 qAUTO

23.95 26.25

OP SrUngaretti, Natalie4 50.50 qCONS

24.55 25.95

GDW SoMorris, Kate5 50.57 qCONS

24.27 26.30

NV SoRuan, Tiffanie6 51.45 qIHSA

24.60 26.85

PLFN JrDavis, Jessica7 51.49 qIHSA

24.95 26.54

LZ SrGoushchina, Sophia8 51.68 qIHSA

24.75 26.93

BLMT SrRink, Macy*9 51.92 qIHSA

25.06 26.86

NCP FrShimada, Hannah*9 51.92 qIHSA

25.01 26.91

SCN SrLewis, Kayleigh11 51.99 qIHSA

25.09 26.90

RSRY SoGeriane, Jessica12 52.05 qIHSA

24.59 27.46

MV JrBludgen, Laurel13 52.14 IHSA

24.95 27.19
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Girls 100 Yard Free)

LYN SrLynch, Mariclaire14 52.29 IHSA

25.20 27.09

RBOY SoCaras, Nhia15 52.41 IHSA

25.18 27.23

EVAN 10Long, Erin16 52.46 IHSA

25.39 27.07

LYN JrTuerk, Eleanor17 52.66 IHSA

25.19 27.47

NV SoCiezczak, Megan18 52.71 IHSA

25.32 27.39

VH SrLong, Ellie19 52.74 IHSA

25.26 27.48

LWC SoMcGowan, Keara20 52.87 IHSA

25.19 27.68

EVAN 12Tingley, Cassis21 52.93 IHSA

25.32 27.61

EDVL JrBushell, Josie22 53.06

25.10 27.96

OSW FrLeubner, Molly23 53.13

25.37 27.76

U-U FrMa, Sally24 53.14

25.33 27.81

LWW SoMoeller, Lea25 53.15

25.24 27.91

LPT SrJohnson, Emily26 53.17

25.73 27.44

VH SoLong, Anna27 53.32

25.34 27.98

DGN SoCarlson, Amelia28 53.50

25.69 27.81

LIB SoEastmond, Alex29 53.66

25.86 27.80

SCE FrMruk, Sophia30 53.67

25.50 28.17

SCN JrWolff, Mary Ellen*31 53.68

25.67 28.01

GS SrDevine, Catherine*31 53.68

25.86 27.82

FEN SrMulcahy, Ciara33 53.74

25.25 28.49

WRN SrChurch, Alyssa34 53.83

25.70 28.13

RSRY SoPytel, Izzy35 53.84

25.41 28.43

LWC JrJager, Madi36 53.89

25.41 28.48

ST.I FrSzymanski, Madison37 54.00

25.90 28.10

LT JrEscalante, Elena38 54.12

25.67 28.45

LWE JrWinter, Kristina39 54.42

25.66 28.76

GLBG JrGlasnovich, Hailey40 54.85

25.71 29.14

BARR FrBucaro, Emily--- DQ

25.56 27.37

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

IHSA: 4:46.66 2008@ Adrienne Bicek

POOL: 4:46.66 2008% Adrienne Bicek

NAT.: 4:26.58 2015# Kathleen Ledecky

AUTO4:52.26

CONS4:57.09

IHSA $5:09.26

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NV SoStege, Rachel1 4:47.20 AUTO

25.60 27.71 29.1328.50

29.44 29.87 29.88 29.71

29.19 28.17

MS JrWagner, Annika2 4:48.53 AUTO

26.69 28.13 29.0028.61

28.83 29.16 29.46 29.81

29.77 29.07

BARR SoGraves, Maggie3 4:52.60 CONS

27.01 29.12 29.6729.81

29.66 29.41 29.47 29.69

29.50 29.26

ST.I SoTaute, Abbey4 4:57.10 IHSA

27.25 29.46 29.9230.20

29.94 30.48 30.43 30.15

30.35 28.92

BARR SrO'Leary, Bridget5 5:02.94 IHSA

27.38 29.26 30.4230.30

30.66 30.80 31.11 30.81

31.27 30.93

RSRY SrTavierne, Anne6 5:09.01 IHSA

27.54 29.99 31.2430.50

31.46 31.73 31.94 31.97

31.92 30.72

B - Final

PAL JrSmith, Jane7 4:57.36 IHSA

27.13 29.29 29.9529.75

30.05 30.22 30.49 30.45

30.61 29.42

B-S JrKelly, Sydney8 4:57.45 IHSA

27.02 29.50 30.3729.58

29.46 30.15 30.31 30.85

30.68 29.53

LYN JrDunn, Callahan9 4:57.93 IHSA

26.92 29.28 30.1029.54

30.47 30.08 30.43 30.89

30.78 29.44

PND SrAmerman, Ashton10 5:00.73 IHSA

27.24 29.78 30.5330.22

30.55 30.57 30.80 30.83

30.61 29.60

MCH SrLange, Payton11 5:02.16 IHSA

26.95 29.76 30.7129.93

30.73 31.02 31.06 31.43

30.99 29.58

VH SoCraffey, Casey12 5:06.64 IHSA

27.11 29.82 30.8230.47

30.99 30.98 31.51 31.71

32.06 31.17

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

IHSA: 4:46.66 2008@ Adrienne Bicek

POOL: 4:46.66 2008% Adrienne Bicek

NAT.: 4:26.58 2015# Kathleen Ledecky

AUTO4:52.26

CONS4:57.09

IHSA $5:09.26

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NV SoStege, Rachel1 4:46.14@qAUTO

25.45 28.02 29.3728.79

29.33 29.63 29.36 29.38

29.14 27.67

MS JrWagner, Annika2 4:50.54 qAUTO

27.07 29.33 29.6929.29

29.63 29.00 28.96 29.23

29.94 28.40

BARR SoGraves, Maggie3 4:53.61 qCONS

26.97 29.03 29.9229.83

30.02 29.70 29.76 29.61

29.67 29.10

BARR SrO'Leary, Bridget4 4:54.01 qCONS

27.13 28.92 30.0629.74

29.97 29.82 30.01 29.66

29.51 29.19

RSRY SrTavierne, Anne5 4:54.96 qCONS

26.95 28.80 29.7329.62

29.96 30.16 30.60 30.03

29.76 29.35

ST.I SoTaute, Abbey6 4:55.37 qCONS

27.90 29.95 29.9229.86

29.97 29.96 29.70 29.92

29.92 28.27

B-S JrKelly, Sydney7 4:56.66 qCONS

27.21 29.28 30.1629.77

29.26 30.16 29.96 30.42

30.72 29.72

PAL JrSmith, Jane8 4:56.72 qCONS

26.92 29.09 29.8729.45

30.06 30.16 30.44 30.48

30.30 29.95

LYN JrDunn, Callahan9 4:57.92 qIHSA

26.46 28.57 30.0229.18

30.74 30.64 30.60 30.78

31.08 29.85
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Preliminaries ...   (#8  Girls 500 Yard Free)

MCH SrLange, Payton10 4:59.57 qIHSA

27.04 29.63 30.7430.25

30.35 30.55 30.79 30.63

30.53 29.06

VH SoCraffey, Casey11 5:00.21 qIHSA

26.99 29.99 30.9131.08

30.26 30.21 30.37 30.54

30.68 29.18

PND SrAmerman, Ashton12 5:00.27 qIHSA

27.73 30.04 30.4430.42

30.41 30.49 30.48 30.37

30.28 29.61

GDW SrRosenthal, Molly13 5:00.43 IHSA

27.61 30.08 30.0330.17

30.58 30.51 30.24 30.45

31.28 29.48

PLFN JrFranckowiak, Kali14 5:01.84 IHSA

27.67 29.75 30.5630.33

30.66 30.49 30.20 30.34

31.04 30.80

SCN FrArmstrong, Paige15 5:01.97 IHSA

27.59 30.26 30.4030.33

30.48 30.57 30.78 30.59

30.82 30.15

ATWB SrHaake, Elissa16 5:03.73 IHSA

27.67 30.10 30.7230.38

30.91 31.06 30.75 30.78

30.92 30.44

ST.I JrSchiml, Madison17 5:04.39 IHSA

28.05 30.14 30.2330.13

30.34 30.24 30.84 31.34

31.92 31.16

RSRY SoBrault, Elyssa18 5:05.57 IHSA

27.05 29.80 30.8330.21

30.95 31.01 31.33 31.28

31.81 31.30

NC SoWeigel, Samantha19 5:06.63 IHSA

27.70 30.13 31.4631.13

31.07 31.22 31.30 31.30

31.09 30.23

NV JrHarder, Isabella20 5:07.89 IHSA

27.20 29.46 31.0030.03

31.71 31.67 31.70 32.12

31.78 31.22

EVAN 10Rhodes, Samantha21 5:08.17 IHSA

28.16 30.45 31.4431.16

31.74 31.55 31.31 31.22

31.24 29.90

LYN SoMeehan, Margaret22 5:08.19 IHSA

27.55 30.73 31.4331.28

30.93 31.37 32.01 31.82

31.50 29.57

PLFN SrHayes, Kellynn23 5:08.46 IHSA

28.73 30.74 31.5631.33

31.75 31.48 31.58 31.53

30.59 29.17

SCN JrPhillips, Mary Kate24 5:09.02 IHSA

27.78 30.42 31.5931.26

31.64 31.79 31.65 31.41

31.68 29.80

LF JrJoachim, Kendra25 5:09.86

28.39 31.05 31.7231.56

31.63 31.81 31.71 31.57

31.17 29.25

WA SrJenkins, Gina26 5:09.96

27.67 30.98 31.6131.16

31.67 32.05 31.33 31.97

32.05 29.47

GS SrSolem, Kate27 5:11.85

28.01 30.50 31.8631.30

31.56 31.62 32.06 31.91

31.98 31.05

NN SoWessel, Holly28 5:11.90

27.64 30.07 31.4530.95

31.55 31.78 32.26 32.19

32.25 31.76

B-S SrEdmier, Paige29 5:12.13

27.62 30.15 31.7431.00

31.90 32.02 32.11 32.18

32.09 31.32

NT FrWendel, Alexis30 5:12.44

28.02 31.11 31.7131.21

32.17 31.79 32.16 31.94

31.55 30.78

SCE SoSupple, Madison31 5:13.08

27.81 30.43 31.5931.56

31.74 31.89 32.31 32.51

32.05 31.19

HF JrPerl, Evelyn32 5:13.34

27.22 30.36 31.5230.76

31.69 32.18 31.98 32.54

32.79 32.30

NT SrHalloran, Ceola33 5:14.18

28.40 30.47 31.7531.46

31.99 32.25 32.37 32.08

32.22 31.19

EDVL SoGrinter, Savannah34 5:14.52

27.14 30.00 31.7531.27

32.84 32.14 32.36 33.11

32.55 31.36

FEN SoBurek, Tatum35 5:18.45

28.74 31.09 32.2432.00

32.43 32.31 32.56 32.53

33.01 31.54

CCTN SrFeddersen, Lauren36 5:20.90

28.24 30.54 32.3531.60

33.11 33.13 33.09 33.80

32.95 32.09

NCW SoPearson, Ali37 5:21.21

28.49 31.36 32.2032.05

32.35 32.65 32.93 33.39

33.05 32.74

RBOY FrKiley, Bryn38 5:24.34

28.10 30.97 32.7032.13

33.15 33.43 33.21 33.65

34.07 32.93

LPT JrChandarana, Savita39 5:41.11

29.27 32.04 34.4033.12

34.68 35.09 35.70 35.79

35.81 35.21

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 1:32.98 2012@ Glenbrook South

O Smoliga, B Moynihan, N Wells, K Wells

POOL: 1:32.98 2012% Glenbrook South

O Smoliga, B Moynihan, N Wells, K Wells

NAT.: 1:30.72 2015# Carmel, IN

Burchill, Adams, Smith, Rothrock

AUTO1:35.50

CONS1:37.16

IHSA $1:38.11

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

NV1 1:33.94 AUTO

Ciezczak, Megan So Stege, Kristen Sr

Stege, Rachel So Ruan, Tiffanie So

23.95 23.47 23.2623.26

MV2 1:34.28 AUTO

Bludgen, Laurel Jr Stone, Rylee Sr

Willhite, Kellie Jr Stone, McKenna So

24.32 23.95 22.3923.62

RSRY3 1:34.50 AUTO

Geriane, Jessica So Ye, Athena Sr

Licari, Linda Sr Tavierne, Anne Sr

24.27 22.62 23.8023.81

LYN4 1:34.69 AUTO

McMeen, Eleanor So Tuerk, Eleanor Jr

Gannon, Mary Kate Sr Dunn, Callahan Jr

24.23 23.93 23.2423.29

OSW5 1:34.72 AUTO

Leubner, Molly Fr Cooper, Grace Jr

Giles, Emily Sr Jasek, Mikayla Jr

24.45 22.15 24.2423.88

SCN6 1:35.50 AUTO

Suda, Caitlin Fr Ponte, Rachel Sr

Lewis, Kayleigh Sr Armstrong, Megan Jr

24.51 23.74 23.4923.76

B - Final

EVAN7 1:35.88 CONS

Tucker, Mackenzie 10 Tingley, Cassis 12

Consiglio, Lily 9 Long, Erin 10

24.58 23.82 23.7423.74
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B - Final ...   (#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

NT8 1:35.91 CONS

Novelline, Carly Fr Gridley, Kaelyn Fr

Eldring, Emma 11 Ohr, Joelle 11

23.82 23.85 23.5524.69

BARR9 1:36.01 CONS

Bucaro, Emily Fr Schwengel, Alyssa So

Reader, Lilian Fr Penrod, Ally Sr

24.80 23.91 23.5523.75

FEN10 1:36.13 CONS

Correa, Paulina Sr Stahl, Perri Sr

Mulcahy, Ciara Sr Drumm, Katie Jr

24.42 23.69 23.7524.27

VH11 1:36.59 CONS

Long, Ellie Sr Long, Anna So

Petereit, Drew Sr Craffey, Casey So

24.33 24.31 23.9224.03

HC12 1:37.85 IHSA

Quinones, Melanie 10 Fuechtman, Rachel Sr

Gruvberger, Anna Jr Biegel, Lauren 9

24.49 24.88 23.9924.49

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 1:32.98 2012@ Glenbrook South

O Smoliga, B Moynihan, N Wells, K Wells

POOL: 1:32.98 2012% Glenbrook South

O Smoliga, B Moynihan, N Wells, K Wells

NAT.: 1:30.72 2015# Carmel, IN

Burchill, Adams, Smith, Rothrock

AUTO1:35.50

CONS1:37.16

IHSA $1:38.11

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSW1 1:33.92 qAUTO

Leubner, Molly Fr Cooper, Grace Jr

Giles, Emily Sr Jasek, Mikayla Jr

24.33 21.82 24.1823.59

MV2 1:34.46 qAUTO

Bludgen, Laurel Jr Stone, Rylee Sr

Willhite, Kellie Jr Stone, McKenna So

24.27 23.87 22.5923.73

NV3 1:34.50 qAUTO

Stege, Kristen Sr Ruan, Tiffanie So

Salafatinos, Athena Sr Ciezczak, Megan So

23.52 23.53 23.7723.68

LYN*4 1:34.59 qAUTO

McMeen, Eleanor So Tuerk, Eleanor Jr

Gannon, Mary Kate Sr Dunn, Callahan Jr

24.16 23.75 23.2623.42

RSRY*4 1:34.59 qAUTO

Geriane, Jessica So Ye, Athena Sr

Licari, Linda Sr Tavierne, Anne Sr

23.98 22.92 23.7223.97

SCN6 1:35.18 qAUTO

Ponte, Rachel Sr Armstrong, Megan Jr

Lewis, Kayleigh Sr Suda, Caitlin Fr

24.24 23.56 23.7423.64

NT7 1:35.46 qAUTO

Novelline, Carly Fr Gridley, Kaelyn Fr

Eldring, Emma 11 Ohr, Joelle 11

23.40 23.71 23.5024.85

FEN8 1:35.73 qCONS

Correa, Paulina Sr Stahl, Perri Sr

Mulcahy, Ciara Sr Drumm, Katie Jr

24.67 23.50 23.7223.84

BARR9 1:35.82 qCONS

Bucaro, Emily Fr Schwengel, Alyssa So

Reader, Lilian Fr Penrod, Ally Sr

24.67 24.04 23.3523.76

EVAN10 1:35.97 qCONS

Tucker, Mackenzie 10 Tingley, Cassis 12

Consiglio, Lily 9 Long, Erin 10

24.56 23.89 23.8023.72

VH11 1:36.35 qCONS

Long, Ellie Sr Long, Anna So

Petereit, Drew Sr Craffey, Casey So

24.14 24.43 23.9823.80

HC12 1:36.40 qCONS

Fuechtman, Rachel Sr Gruvberger, Anna Jr

Biegel, Lauren 9 Quinones, Melanie 10

24.75 23.89 23.6124.15

GDW13 1:36.65 CONS

Field, Madi 11 Denenberg, Jane Sr

Murphy, Megan Sr Morris, Kate So

24.63 24.54 23.5023.98

DGS14 1:36.90 CONS

Mahoney, Audrey 9 Padavic, Madeline 10

Scheiblein, Melanie Jr Selig, Jorie 11

24.66 24.24 23.8724.13

STEV15 1:37.19 IHSA

Carollo, Ashley Sr O'Donnell, Maddy 11

Li, Abigail 11 Stevens, Lucy 11

24.29 24.44 24.0824.38

ST.I16 1:37.20 IHSA

Tiv, Kira Jr Brainin, Summer So

Egan, Annie So Schiml, Madison Jr

24.27 24.05 24.2124.67

WV17 1:37.30 IHSA

Farber, Rebecca Sr Hennessy, Emily 12

Mears, Kylie 10 Hunt, Lily Sr

24.38 24.52 23.8924.51

LWC18 1:37.46 IHSA

Dutka, Belle 12 Senese, Cetta Sr

Jager, Madi Jr McGowan, Keara So

24.66 24.62 23.6824.50

NC19 1:37.54 IHSA

Puccini, Alexa Jr Sanders, Jessica 10

Desch, Jenny 12 Johnson, Lisa Sr

24.07 24.55 23.7625.16

PLFN20 1:37.65 IHSA

Kershner, Samantha Jr Sonnenberg, Karly 10

Franckowiak, Kali Jr Davis, Jessica Jr

24.77 24.93 23.8724.08

OP21 1:37.68 IHSA

Segal, Sara Jr Osga, Teagan Fr

Wojack, Emma 12 Ungaretti, Natalie Sr

24.79 24.83 22.8925.17

NN22 1:38.32

Simonson, Megan So Brown, Claire 10

Swanson, Cambria 9 Zhou, Kelly 11

24.57 24.93 24.5924.23

B-S23 1:38.59

Rygula, Emily So Hultquist, Abby 11

Edmier, Paige Sr Kelly, Sydney Jr

25.13 24.87 24.1624.43

EDVL24 1:38.80

Bushell, Josie Jr Gremaud, Phoebe So

Naylor, Allison So Grinter, Autumn 10

24.58 24.52 24.9824.72

SCE25 1:38.87

Swartz, Lauren So Murray, Hannah 11

Supple, Madison So Sypolt, Brianna 11

24.48 24.65 24.8224.92

DGN26 1:38.96

Phillips, Jessica Jr Carlson, Amelia So

Lopez, Vanessa 10 Sevcik, Jaye Sr

24.71 24.35 24.9624.94

U-U27 1:39.16

Broaders, Reed So Huang, Angelynn 11

Bernhard, Raine 12 Ma, Sally Fr

24.25 26.60 23.4324.88

WRN28 1:39.26

Barker, Carissa Sr Benoit, Hailey Fr

Bevers, Grace 9 Church, Alyssa Sr

24.42 25.09 24.4225.33

LWE29 1:39.96

Pearson, Alicia Jr Binkowski, Braelyn Jr

Bruni, Jordan 12 Winter, Kristina Jr

25.12 24.84 24.5325.47

RBOY30 1:40.88

Kiley, Bryn Fr Frost, Libbie 12

Pidde, Grace 11 Caras, Nhia So

26.07 25.61 23.5425.66

META31 1:40.89

Brockhouse, Emmie 12 McCormick, Brooke 12

Barlow, Brooke 10 Bridenbaugh, Kaia 9

25.11 25.09 25.2025.49

DUN32 1:40.93

Shively, Caroline 12 Pollard, Annie 11

Weeks, Jaycee 11 Salverson, Brenna 12

25.40 24.95 24.7125.87

LPT33 1:43.09

Lantow, Steffanie 11 Odeen, Maddie 11

Webb, Alexis 11 Wengel, Alyssa 10

25.93 25.69 25.2426.23
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Preliminaries ...   (#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

GS--- DQ

Devine, Catherine Sr Kachkin, Alexis Jr

DiCesare, Caroline 11 Orocevic, Emsela 10

24.33 24.11 24.3224.94

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

IHSA: 51.43 2012@ Olivia Smoliga

POOL: 51.43 2012% Olivia Smoliga

NAT.: 51.43 2012# Olivia Smoliga

AUTO54.89

CONS56.11

IHSA $58.61

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SCN JrArmstrong, Megan1 55.26 CONS

26.51 28.75

LZ SrGoushchina, Sophia*2 55.72 CONS

27.19 28.53

STEV SrCarollo, Ashley*2 55.72 CONS

26.73 28.99

LYN SrPrendergast, Grace4 55.73 CONS

27.02 28.71

RSRY SoGeriane, Jessica5 56.08 CONS

26.92 29.16

RSRY SrMueller, Kathryn6 56.71 IHSA

27.26 29.45

B - Final

LPT JrMerk, Lindsey7 56.32 IHSA

27.52 28.80

WCHI JrSego, Kelly8 56.78 IHSA

27.46 29.32

NV SrSalafatinos, Athena9 56.90 IHSA

27.62 29.28

OSW SrGiles, Emily10 56.99 IHSA

28.20 28.79

U-U SoBroaders, Reed11 57.23 IHSA

28.38 28.85

NC SrJohnson, Lisa12 57.24 IHSA

27.65 29.59

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

IHSA: 51.43 2012@ Olivia Smoliga

POOL: 51.43 2012% Olivia Smoliga

NAT.: 51.43 2012# Olivia Smoliga

AUTO54.89

CONS56.11

IHSA $58.61

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SCN JrArmstrong, Megan1 54.95 qCONS

26.69 28.26

STEV SrCarollo, Ashley2 55.59 qCONS

26.92 28.67

RSRY SoGeriane, Jessica3 55.63 qCONS

26.93 28.70

LZ SrGoushchina, Sophia4 55.77 qCONS

27.21 28.56

LYN SrPrendergast, Grace5 55.79 qCONS

27.08 28.71

RSRY SrMueller, Kathryn6 55.90 qCONS

26.92 28.98

WCHI JrSego, Kelly7 56.18 qIHSA

27.07 29.11

OSW SrGiles, Emily8 56.35 qIHSA

27.52 28.83

LPT JrMerk, Lindsey9 56.38 qIHSA

27.21 29.17

U-U SoBroaders, Reed10 56.40 qIHSA

27.48 28.92

NV SrSalafatinos, Athena11 56.63 qIHSA

27.16 29.47

NC SrJohnson, Lisa12 56.70 qIHSA

27.42 29.28

LYN JrMitchell, Megan13 57.01 IHSA

27.31 29.70

FMD JrKuehn, Sophia14 57.06 IHSA

27.58 29.48

SCN JrOlsen, Hailey15 57.19 IHSA

27.60 29.59

OP FrOsga, Teagan16 57.29 IHSA

27.69 29.60

WRN SrBarker, Carissa17 57.59 IHSA

27.56 30.03

NV JrMichalek, Teagan18 57.65 IHSA

28.03 29.62

ST.I SrVeliz, Isabel19 57.78 IHSA

28.07 29.71

OSW SrEvans, Riley20 57.82 IHSA

27.67 30.15

VH SoYoon, Claudia21 57.98 IHSA

28.30 29.68

GNN JrFinke, Amber22 58.16 IHSA

28.02 30.14

SCE FrMruk, Sophia*23 58.20 IHSA

28.50 29.70

LIB SoEastmond, Alex*23 58.20 IHSA

28.29 29.91

WES FrBrede, Chloe25 58.29 IHSA

28.37 29.92

FEN SoCakuls, Angelina26 58.32 IHSA

28.03 30.29

EDVL SoGremaud, Phoebe27 58.36 IHSA

28.56 29.80

WV SrFarber, Rebecca28 58.49 IHSA

28.48 30.01

SCHB JrMollin, Hana29 58.56 IHSA

28.17 30.39

NT FrSanderson, Jane30 58.59 IHSA

29.36 29.23

HER FrLumsden, Mollie31 58.60 IHSA

28.61 29.99

STEV SoCao, Elizabeth32 58.62

28.47 30.15

VH JrSkatchkov, Alexsandra33 58.77

28.61 30.16

WRN FrBenoit, Hailey34 58.97

29.21 29.76

DUN SoWeaver, Taylor35 59.17

29.27 29.90

NML SrBenson, Sophie36 59.33

29.02 30.31

LWE JrBinkowski, Braelyn37 59.35

28.69 30.66

BELV JrGavina, Mikayla38 1:00.17

28.61 31.56

DGN SrSevcik, Jaye39 1:00.53

29.11 31.42

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

IHSA: 1:00.77 2016@ Ema Rajic

POOL: 1:00.77 2016% Ema Rajic

NAT.: 58.40 2018# Emily Weiss

AUTO1:02.60

CONS1:04.05

IHSA $1:06.54

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NT FrGridley, Kaelyn1 1:02.68 CONS

29.74 32.94

NV JrParkinson, Maxine2 1:03.43 CONS

29.62 33.81

NT SrVenn, Kasey3 1:03.61 CONS

29.87 33.74

SCE JrJania, Mary4 1:03.86 CONS

30.21 33.65

HC SrGlowniak, Anna5 1:04.03 CONS

30.17 33.86

NV SrKale, Divya6 1:04.51 IHSA

30.19 34.32

B - Final

MV JrWillhite, Kellie7 1:04.33 IHSA

29.98 34.35

RSRY SoBrault, Elyssa8 1:04.53 IHSA

30.35 34.18

CBDL SoHuggins, Madeline*9 1:04.83 IHSA

30.58 34.25

BB SrSchroeder, Megan*9 1:04.83 IHSA

30.42 34.41

DGN JrBenge, Libby11 1:04.96 IHSA

30.46 34.50

LYN SrCredit, Grace12 1:05.57 IHSA

30.36 35.21
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#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

IHSA: 1:00.77 2016@ Ema Rajic

POOL: 1:00.77 2016% Ema Rajic

NAT.: 58.40 2018# Emily Weiss

AUTO1:02.60

CONS1:04.05

IHSA $1:06.54

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NV JrParkinson, Maxine1 1:02.87 qCONS

29.26 33.61

NT SrVenn, Kasey2 1:03.18 qCONS

29.87 33.31

NT FrGridley, Kaelyn3 1:03.35 qCONS

29.67 33.68

SCE JrJania, Mary4 1:03.45 qCONS

29.97 33.48

NV SrKale, Divya5 1:03.88 qCONS

29.90 33.98

HC SrGlowniak, Anna6 1:03.98 qCONS

30.37 33.61

RSRY SoBrault, Elyssa7 1:04.18 qIHSA

30.14 34.04

CBDL SoHuggins, Madeline8 1:04.23 qIHSA

30.14 34.09

BB SrSchroeder, Megan9 1:04.37 qIHSA

30.24 34.13

DGN JrBenge, Libby10 1:04.39 qIHSA

30.11 34.28

MV JrWillhite, Kellie11 1:04.40 qIHSA

30.02 34.38

LYN SrCredit, Grace12 1:04.49 qIHSA

29.93 34.56

BARR SrKitzman, Catherine13 1:04.56 IHSA

29.77 34.79

BARR SrPenrod, Ally14 1:04.78 IHSA

30.56 34.22

LYN SrKral, Julia15 1:04.81 IHSA

30.24 34.57

RB SoWenig, Madeline16 1:04.94 IHSA

30.62 34.32

SCN SrPonte, Rachel17 1:05.08 IHSA

30.68 34.40

DGS JrScheiblein, Melanie18 1:05.34 IHSA

30.90 34.44

OSW SoSzadorski, Abby19 1:05.86 IHSA

31.34 34.52

RI SrDePover, Mikayla20 1:05.89 IHSA

30.75 35.14

STEV SoNyborg, Jessica21 1:06.07 IHSA

30.91 35.16

RBTN FrGewalt, Elani22 1:06.22 IHSA

31.06 35.16

SCHB FrMollin, Nina23 1:06.24 IHSA

31.27 34.97

WCHI FrSego, Ashley24 1:06.25 IHSA

31.00 35.25

B-S JrKrisch, Kellsie25 1:06.27 IHSA

31.38 34.89

FEN SrStahl, Perri26 1:06.43 IHSA

30.87 35.56

OSW SoSzadorski, Alexa27 1:06.47 IHSA

31.15 35.32

STG JrCantorna, Fiona28 1:06.92

30.98 35.94

GDW SrMurphy, Megan29 1:07.09

31.31 35.78

MV JrPatterson, Melanie30 1:07.22

31.28 35.94

SCN FrMessina, Angelina31 1:07.47

31.50 35.97

ZB JrCepon, Karissa32 1:07.56

31.39 36.17

ST.I SoEgan, Annie*33 1:07.66

31.65 36.01

NCP FrPiechnik, Veronica*33 1:07.66

31.65 36.01

NCW SoPearson, Ali35 1:07.76

31.81 35.95

OP JrSegal, Sara36 1:08.06

31.98 36.08

NN FrKonrad, Madelyn37 1:08.18

31.56 36.62

ST.T SrSexton, Mary Grace38 1:08.51

31.83 36.68

LWE JrPearson, Alicia39 1:08.59

31.84 36.75

LWC SrSenese, Cetta40 1:08.61

32.43 36.18

RBOY SrDolan, Victoria41 1:09.71

33.18 36.53

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 3:22.48 2017@ Oswego East

G Cooper, M Kraus, E Giles, G White

POOL: 3:24.50 2012% Glenbrook South

Wells, Cordes, Moynihan, Smoliga

NAT.: 3:15.38 2015# Carmel, IN

Burchill, Adams, Smith, Bilquist

AUTO3:27.79

CONS3:31.27

IHSA $3:35.05

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

NV1 3:24.46%AUTO

Stege, Rachel So Parkinson, Maxine Jr

Stege, Kristen Sr Ruan, Tiffanie So

24.96 51.25 51.1324.26

24.21 51.25 24.11 50.83

MV2 3:26.41 AUTO

Bludgen, Laurel Jr Patterson, Aimee Jr

Willhite, Kellie Jr Stone, McKenna So

25.15 52.49 52.6124.77

24.64 52.01 23.37 49.30

NT3 3:26.42 AUTO

Ohr, Joelle 11 Wendel, Leslie Fr

Richardson, Audrey 11 Novelline, Carly Fr

24.66 51.94 52.6024.97

24.69 51.60 23.72 50.28

BARR4 3:26.70 AUTO

Reader, Lilian Fr Bucaro, Emily Fr

Penrod, Ally Sr O'Leary, Bridget Sr

25.35 52.12 52.1224.90

24.11 51.23 24.28 51.23

RSRY5 3:30.08 CONS

Tavierne, Anne Sr Geriane, Jessica So

Licari, Linda Sr Mueller, Kathryn Sr

25.22 52.45 52.4124.99

24.64 51.96 24.93 53.26

OSW6 3:31.27 CONS

Leubner, Molly Fr Giles, Emily Sr

Guist, Corinne 9 Cooper, Grace Jr

25.82 53.62 52.5024.79

25.32 54.25 23.77 50.90

B - Final

LYN7 3:25.94 AUTO

Lynch, Mariclaire Sr Prendergast, Grace Sr

Gannon, Mary Kate Sr Dunn, Callahan Jr

24.88 52.20 51.0924.32

24.25 51.75 24.16 50.90

SCN8 3:28.27 CONS

Lewis, Kayleigh Sr Jump, Mallory Sr

Ponte, Rachel Sr Armstrong, Megan Jr

25.48 52.29 51.6324.54

24.76 52.44 24.57 51.91

NC9 3:30.85 CONS

Puccini, Alexa Jr Collins, Paige So

Desch, Jenny 12 Johnson, Lisa Sr

25.15 52.84 52.1924.61

24.91 53.44 24.77 52.38

VH10 3:30.97 CONS

Petereit, Drew Sr Long, Ellie Sr

Craffey, Casey So Long, Anna So

25.09 52.83 53.0925.25

25.08 52.76 24.81 52.29

EVAN11 3:31.87 IHSA

Tingley, Cassis 12 Tucker, Mackenzie 10

Seed, Halleck 12 Long, Erin 10

25.39 53.30 52.7924.88

25.42 53.37 24.92 52.41

HC12 3:33.90 IHSA

Lynch, Kiernan Sr Fuechtman, Rachel Sr

Gruvberger, Anna Jr Quinones, Melanie 10

25.29 53.87 54.1424.95

24.88 52.76 25.26 53.13
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#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 3:22.48 2017@ Oswego East

G Cooper, M Kraus, E Giles, G White

POOL: 3:24.50 2012% Glenbrook South

Wells, Cordes, Moynihan, Smoliga

NAT.: 3:15.38 2015# Carmel, IN

Burchill, Adams, Smith, Bilquist

AUTO3:27.79

CONS3:31.27

IHSA $3:35.05

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NV1 3:25.78 qAUTO

Stege, Kristen Sr Parkinson, Maxine Jr

Stege, Rachel So Ruan, Tiffanie So

25.19 52.43 51.3024.27

24.27 51.01 24.51 51.04

BARR2 3:26.42 qAUTO

Reader, Lilian Fr Bucaro, Emily Fr

Penrod, Ally Sr O'Leary, Bridget Sr

25.24 52.35 52.0524.75

24.43 51.32 24.08 50.70

MV3 3:26.91 qAUTO

Bludgen, Laurel Jr Patterson, Aimee Jr

Willhite, Kellie Jr Stone, McKenna So

25.20 52.58 52.4724.80

24.81 52.14 23.75 49.72

NT4 3:27.08 qAUTO

Ohr, Joelle 11 Wendel, Leslie Fr

Richardson, Audrey 11 Novelline, Carly Fr

24.81 52.14 52.8625.02

24.94 52.18 23.51 49.90

RSRY5 3:27.15 qAUTO

Tavierne, Anne Sr Geriane, Jessica So

Licari, Linda Sr Mueller, Kathryn Sr

24.85 51.63 51.6824.08

24.36 51.56 24.61 52.28

OSW6 3:27.25 qAUTO

Leubner, Molly Fr Giles, Emily Sr

Guist, Corinne 9 Cooper, Grace Jr

25.30 52.52 51.8224.55

25.24 53.74 23.37 49.17

LYN7 3:27.33 qAUTO

Tuerk, Eleanor Jr Prendergast, Grace Sr

Gannon, Mary Kate Sr Dunn, Callahan Jr

25.26 52.92 51.0924.41

24.43 52.14 24.46 51.18

SCN8 3:27.58 qAUTO

Armstrong, Megan Jr Jump, Mallory Sr

Ponte, Rachel Sr Lewis, Kayleigh Sr

25.18 52.64 51.8424.45

24.58 51.93 24.63 51.17

VH9 3:30.85 qCONS

Petereit, Drew Sr Long, Ellie Sr

Craffey, Casey So Long, Anna So

24.99 52.96 52.8125.18

25.16 52.42 24.93 52.66

EVAN10 3:31.33 qIHSA

Tingley, Cassis 12 Tucker, Mackenzie 10

Seed, Halleck 12 Long, Erin 10

25.52 53.15 52.9024.95

25.27 52.71 25.24 52.57

NC11 3:31.60 qIHSA

Puccini, Alexa Jr Collins, Paige So

Desch, Jenny 12 Johnson, Lisa Sr

25.43 53.52 51.9324.35

25.03 53.87 24.76 52.28

HC12 3:31.75 qIHSA

Gruvberger, Anna Jr Lynch, Kiernan Sr

Fuechtman, Rachel Sr Quinones, Melanie 10

25.05 52.31 53.0724.80

25.24 54.15 24.71 52.22

ST.I13 3:32.25 IHSA

Tiv, Kira Jr Brainin, Summer So

Szymanski, Madison Fr Schiml, Madison Jr

25.46 52.96 52.6225.09

25.81 53.83 25.24 52.84

B-S14 3:32.98 IHSA

Edmier, Paige Sr Kelly, Sydney Jr

Rygula, Emily So Rygula, Olivia 10

25.80 53.54 51.6624.40

25.44 53.56 25.70 54.22

PLFN15 3:33.26 IHSA

Kershner, Samantha Jr Hayes, Kellynn Sr

Franckowiak, Kali Jr Davis, Jessica Jr

26.06 53.31 55.4126.81

25.18 52.59 24.82 51.95

STEV16 3:33.46 IHSA

O'Donnell, Maddy 11 Carollo, Ashley Sr

Stevens, Lucy 11 Li, Abigail 11

25.73 53.29 52.1324.78

25.43 53.47 25.31 54.57

FEN17 3:34.36 IHSA

Correa, Paulina Sr West, Blaire 11

Grasser, Ryan Fr Mulcahy, Ciara Sr

25.68 54.08 53.3124.83

25.51 53.61 24.94 53.36

SCE18 3:35.24

Mruk, Sophia Fr Jania, Mary Jr

Murray, Hannah 11 Supple, Madison So

25.83 54.15 53.6425.69

25.44 53.94 25.25 53.51

OP19 3:35.43

Osga, Teagan Fr Segal, Sara Jr

Wojack, Emma 12 Ungaretti, Natalie Sr

26.23 54.79 54.9726.00

25.79 54.69 24.27 50.98

DGN20 3:35.55

Phillips, Jessica Jr Carlson, Amelia So

Asay, Olivia Fr Sevcik, Jaye Sr

25.47 53.95 53.0425.13

25.78 54.78 25.26 53.78

GDW21 3:35.60

Denenberg, Jane Sr O'Connell, Katie Fr

Rosenthal, Molly Sr Green, Sydney 12

26.21 54.57 53.4925.32

25.22 53.06 25.59 54.48

MS22 3:36.22

Sorbun, Amna 12 Wagner, Annika Jr

Wajda, Natalie 11 Edsey, Margaret 12

26.12 54.97 50.1524.11

26.61 56.31 25.58 54.79

U-N23 3:36.91

Haerr, Olivia 9 Bazan, Caroline 11

Culp, Lilly Sr Kovalaske, Poleena Sr

25.56 54.44 55.1125.87

25.58 54.84 24.82 52.52

EDVL24 3:37.47

Bushell, Josie Jr Gremaud, Phoebe So

Naylor, Allison So Grinter, Autumn 10

25.26 53.50 53.2825.18

25.72 55.78 25.74 54.91

LPT25 3:37.75

Johnson, Emily Sr Bogdan, Hayley 9

Wengel, Alyssa 10 Merk, Lindsey Jr

25.94 54.28 56.1926.74

26.31 55.66 24.50 51.62

GS26 3:38.66

Kachkin, Alexis Jr Devine, Catherine Sr

Orocevic, Emsela 10 Solem, Kate Sr

25.68 54.07 1:04.0825.76

44.95 1:11.14 29.13 29.37

DUN27 3:40.52

Bowers, Anna 10 Weaver, Taylor So

Spolidorio, Sophia 11 Salverson, Brenna 12

26.38 55.39 55.0226.31

26.11 55.17 25.93 54.94

BYRN28 3:44.22

Schilling, Kate 9 Groharing, Hailey 10

Hale, Jenna 11 Drezen, Katie Sr

26.73 55.65 55.6526.30

28.29 59.29 24.89 53.63

LWC29 3:49.05

Maze, Sierra 11 Brownrigg, Mallory 10

Moline, Josephine 9 Hufnagl, Autumn 9

26.66 57.21 58.2126.41

26.88 57.62 26.47 56.01

U-U30 3:52.61

Bernhard, Raine 12 Huang, Angelynn 11

Ma, Sally Fr Hoganson, Annemily 12

27.03 57.02 59.4628.05

25.07 53.72 29.00 1:02.41
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IHSA Girls State Championships - 11/16/2018 to 11/17/2018

Hosted By Evanston Township High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

WCHI--- DQ

Herwig, Michaela Jr Gilsinn, Alaina 10

Sego, Kelly Jr Kinerk, Annabelle 11

25.89 54.50 53.2825.13

25.04 53.47 24.61 53.39


